

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16798/2025

Kamla Devi W/o Late Balwant Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Panjab National Bank & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumer Singh Ola, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Munendra Singh Fouzdar, Adv. for  
Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy.G.C

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**10/11/2025**

Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy.G.C appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy.G.C in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

Issue notice of the main petition as well as stay application to respondent Nos.1 and 2 by both modes i.e. by ordinary course as well as by registered post, returnable within three weeks.

Requisites be filed within a period of one week.

List the matter after three weeks.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**