

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16798/2025

Kamla Devi W/o Late Balwant Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Panjab National Bank & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yogesh Chawla for Mr. Sumer Singh Ola
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sumit Soni for Ms. Lata Sarda Mr. Munendra Singh Fouzdar for Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

09/03/2026

The bank account of the petitioner was frozen on 01.09.2025 and the notices were issued on 10.11.2025 in the present matter and, yet again, time is being prayed for to file the reply.

As a last opportunity, time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter on 23.03.2026 in the same category.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J