

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16798/2025

Kamla Devi W/o Late Balwant Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Punjab National Bank & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumer Singh Ola  
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Lata Sarda through VC  
Mr. Munendra Singh Fouzdar for  
Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy. G.C.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**06/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent – State submits that he will be filing reply to the writ petition by tomorrow i.e., 07.04.2026 positively, after serving a copy of the same in the Office of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Considering the same, list the matter on 15.04.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**